

CS no.8619/16
Javed Alam ESQ & Anr. Vs. DDA & Anr.

08.04.2019

Present: Sh. Vivek Sood, Sr. Adv. With Sh. Shailendra Singh, Adv.
Ld. Counsels for plaintiffs.
Ms. Promila Kapoor, Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant.
Arguments heard on application under Section 151 CPC
moved by the plaintiff.

After leading arguments for a some time, Ld. Counsel for
plaintiff prays for withdrawal of this application and seeks time to lead
arguments on objections filed by the defendant no.1 against the
demarcation report so that matter can be finally adjudicated. Therefore,
application is disposed off.

Put up for arguments on objections on **09.08.2019**. It is made
clear that no further adjournment shall be granted. If the parties are unable
to lead arguments, they are at liberty to file brief written submissions.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-01 (South)
District Courts, Saket
New Delhi/08.04.2019