

16.01.2025

Present: Ms. Priya, counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Simarjeet Singh Satia, counsel for defendant no.1.

Ms. Rose Sebi, counsel for defendant no.2 **through VC.**

An advance copy of admission/denial affidavit supplied by counsel for defendant no.1 to the counsel for plaintiff.

It is submitted by counsel for defendant no.2 that cost has been paid to the plaintiff today itself through online mode.

It is submitted by counsel for plaintiff that copy of written statement of defendant no.2 has not been supplied yet. Same be supplied by defendant no.2.

Put up for filing of replication and framing of issues on **21.04.2025.**

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
16.01.2025